

**HUNTINGTON MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
CABELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 - THE FOUNDRY - SITE & UTILITIES
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, JANUARY 9TH, 2025**

Thrasher Project #T60-11055

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	SWOPE CONSTRUCTION CO. Bluefield, WV WV #001642		LANDCORE BUILDERS, LLC. Milton, WV WV #026381		MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS INC. Kingwood, WV 26537 WV #001286		WOLFE'S EXCAVATING, LLC. Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		DOSS ENTERPRISES LC. Jane Lew, WV WV #027217	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			BASE BID												
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 219,751.60	\$ 219,751.60	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 247,172.00	\$ 247,172.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
2	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 14,378.80	\$ 14,378.80	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,251.00	\$ 20,251.00	\$ 30,403.60	\$ 30,403.60	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 169,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 48,621.20	\$ 48,621.20	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 60,009.00	\$ 60,009.00	\$ 46,275.30	\$ 46,275.30	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
4	1,800	CY	Topsoil (Hauled From Off Site)	\$ 36.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 29.37	\$ 52,866.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 142,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 190,800.00
5	3.5	AC	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,933.08	\$ 13,765.78	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 10,902.50	\$ 4,206.00	\$ 14,721.00	\$ 3,967.10	\$ 13,884.85	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,500.00
6	1	LS	Landscaping	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 155,960.84	\$ 155,960.84	\$ 114,920.00	\$ 114,920.00	\$ 142,589.00	\$ 142,589.00	\$ 28,886.65	\$ 28,886.65	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
7	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,116.17	\$ 9,116.17	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 27,002.00	\$ 27,002.00	\$ 6,638.70	\$ 6,638.70	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
8	1	LS	Demolition	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 309,935.43	\$ 309,935.43	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 426,959.00	\$ 426,959.00	\$ 200,310.35	\$ 200,310.35	\$ 1,840,000.00	\$ 1,840,000.00
9	1	LS	Unclassified Excavating	\$ 175,847.00	\$ 175,847.00	\$ 140,637.61	\$ 140,637.61	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 121,998.00	\$ 121,998.00	\$ 108,424.10	\$ 108,424.10	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
10	200	CY	Classified Excavation (Concrete)	\$ 49.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 160.06	\$ 32,012.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 114.80	\$ 22,960.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 65,400.00
11	1,000	CY	Undercut	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 15.97	\$ 15,970.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 60.25	\$ 60,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,000.00
12	5,550	SY	Separation Fabric	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 6,882.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 18,592.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,100.00
13	950	CY	Aggravation Stone Base	\$ 61.00	\$ 57,950.00	\$ 70.32	\$ 66,804.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 80,750.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 113,050.00	\$ 74.40	\$ 70,680.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 88,350.00
14	1,700	TN	Asphalt Base Course	\$ 140.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 167.29	\$ 284,393.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 215,900.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 290,700.00	\$ 164.25	\$ 279,225.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 278,800.00
15	510	TN	Asphalt Wearing Course	\$ 150.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 178.04	\$ 90,800.40	\$ 158.25	\$ 80,707.50	\$ 214.00	\$ 109,140.00	\$ 174.85	\$ 89,173.50	\$ 183.00	\$ 93,330.00
16	2,500	LF	Centerline - Type II	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	2,500	LF	Edgeline - Type II	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	81	LF	Stop Line - Type V	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 22.73	\$ 1,841.13	\$ 29.50	\$ 2,389.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 3,264.30	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,321.00
19	1	EA	Right Turn Only Marking	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,294.19	\$ 1,294.19	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 464.90	\$ 464.90	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00
20	1	LS	Crosswalk Striping	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,545.46	\$ 4,545.46	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 2,008.35	\$ 2,008.35	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
21	1	LS	Parking Lot Pavement Markers	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,525.26	\$ 2,525.26	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 2,851.35	\$ 2,851.35	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
22	5	EA	Stop Sign	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 323.23	\$ 1,616.15	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 464.90	\$ 2,324.50	\$ 470.00	\$ 2,350.00
23	3,620	LF	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$ 60.00	\$ 217,200.00	\$ 62.82	\$ 227,408.40	\$ 68.00	\$ 246,160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 289,600.00	\$ 102.90	\$ 372,498.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 235,300.00
24	1	LS	Dumpster Pad and Enclosure	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,371.29	\$ 23,371.29	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 9,389.00	\$ 9,389.00	\$ 28,377.20	\$ 28,377.20	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
25	4	EA	Parking Blocks	\$ 155.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 183.71	\$ 734.84	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 1,108.00	\$ 254.15	\$ 1,016.60	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00
26	495	LF	12" HDPE Pipe	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 33.89	\$ 16,775.55	\$ 74.00	\$ 36,630.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 93.10	\$ 46,084.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 54,450.00
27	75	LF	18" HDPE Pipe	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 6,018.75	\$ 158.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 139.20	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 12,375.00
28	890	LF	24" HDPE Pipe	\$ 51.00	\$ 45,390.00	\$ 87.37	\$ 77,759.30	\$ 158.00	\$ 140,620.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 83,660.00	\$ 120.95	\$ 107,645.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 146,850.00
29	650	LF	36" HDPE Pip	\$ 78.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 91.69	\$ 59,598.50	\$ 222.00	\$ 144,300.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 151.80	\$ 98,670.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 159,250.00
30	365	LF	42" HDPE Pipe	\$ 89.00	\$ 32,485.00	\$ 130.63	\$ 47,679.95	\$ 270.00	\$ 98,550.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 70,810.00	\$ 193.95	\$ 70,791.75	\$ 263.00	\$ 95,995.00
31	5	EA	Type B Inlet	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,923.58	\$ 14,617.90	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,477.00	\$ 32,385.00	\$ 10,959.35	\$ 54,796.75	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
32	13	LS	Type F Inlet	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 4,536.61	\$ 58,975.93	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 11,254.00	\$ 146,302.00	\$ 7,969.00	\$ 103,597.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 119,600.00
33	1	LS	Stormwater Management Pond	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 124,974.51	\$ 124,974.51	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 50,861.00	\$ 50,861.00	\$ 521,136.00	\$ 521,136.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
34	12	EA	Sewer Manhole	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,291.36	\$ 75,496.32	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 14,387.00	\$ 172,644.00	\$ 8,830.20	\$ 105,962.40	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 102,000.00
35	2	EA	Storm Manhole	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,970.00	\$ 15,940.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,521.00	\$ 23,042.00	\$ 9,685.50	\$ 19,371.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00
36	1	EA	Straddle Manhole	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 62,663.34	\$ 62,663.34	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 14,727.50	\$ 14,727.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
37	184	LF	8" Ductile Iron Sewer Line	\$ 68.00	\$ 12,512.00	\$ 153.83	\$ 28,304.72	\$ 170.00	\$ 31,280.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 38,824.00	\$ 195.55	\$ 35,981.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,800.00
38	151	LF	4" PVC Sewer Line	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,832.00	\$ 48.08	\$ 7,260.08	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,590.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 15,704.00	\$ 77.10	\$ 11,642.10	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,385.00
39	1,570	LF	8" PVC Sewer Line	\$ 47.00	\$ 73,790.00	\$ 71.93	\$ 112,930.10	\$ 105.00	\$ 164,850.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 135,020.00	\$ 79.15	\$ 124,265.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 219,800.00
40	162	LF	6" Waterline	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 57.06	\$ 9,243.72	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 76.85	\$ 12,449.70	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,390.00
41	1,270	LF	8" Waterline	\$ 54.00	\$ 68,580.00	\$ 67.92	\$ 86,258.40	\$ 107.00	\$ 135,890.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 78,740.00	\$ 84.65	\$ 107,505.50	\$ 104.00	\$ 132,080.00
42	1	EA	8" Hot Tap, Complete	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,837.12	\$ 15,837.12	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10,544.00	\$ 10,544.00	\$ 10,321.45	\$ 10,321.45	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
43	3	EA	Fire hydrant	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 8,263.47	\$ 24,790.41	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 10,203.00	\$ 30,609.00	\$ 11,692.50	\$ 35,077.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
44	1,610	LF	Gasline	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 6.47	\$ 10,416.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 45,080.00	\$ 64.30	\$ 103,523.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,300.00
45	1,514	LF	Conduit Trench Type A	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,420.00	\$ 33.65	\$ 50,946.10	\$ 80.00	\$ 121,120.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 109,008.00	\$ 116.80	\$ 176,835.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 128,690.00
46	125	LF	Conduit Trench Type A-1	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 104.98	\$ 13,122.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 499.05	\$ 62,381.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 46,875.00
47	180	LF	Conduit Trench Type B	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 34.74	\$ 6,253.20	\$ 81.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 13,680.00
48	255	LF	Conduit Trench Type C	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,103.75	\$ 39.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 68.65	\$ 17,505.75	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,180.00
49	40	LF	Conduit Trench Type D	\$ 13.50	\$ 540.00	\$ 14.03	\$ 561.20	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 115.75	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
50	240	LF	Conduit Trench Type E	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 8.76	\$ 2,102.40	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 77.55	\$ 18,612.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00
51	60	LF	Conduit Trench Type F	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 75.40	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 691.35	\$ 41,481.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 18,600.00
52	30	LF	Trench Repair	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 164.98	\$ 4,949.40	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 404.10	\$ 12,123.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 8,550.00
53	1	LS	Transformer Pad	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,843.43	\$ 6,843.43	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 13,636.90	\$ 13,636.90	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
54	1	EA	Handhold	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,015.17	\$ 4,015.17	\$ 8,706.00	\$ 8,706.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 7,791.90	\$		